
Key Contract Terms 
 

Type of Contract: Residential Energy Efficiency Support Services 
 
X Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale of personal property X Grant __ IGA   __Sale of 
real property   
 
Vendor/Contractor Name: CLEAResult Consulting Inc. 
 
Contract control number:  ENVHL-201204731 
 
City’s contract manager: Julie Saporito 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Only under this contract 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project: 4/01/12 to 10/31/18 
 
Is this a new contract? N An amendment? Y  How many amendments? 4 
 
Renewal terms: N/A 
 
Purpose: Continuance of services  
 
Scope of services with performance bench marks: Provide loan program advising, 
customer support, data management, work flow management, energy advising, energy 
advisor training, and other project management support for the Denver Energy Challenge 
 
Cost/value: Total value after amendment and extension will be: $2,788,992 
 
Source of funds: Department of Energy – (Federal Pass-thru) 
 
Benefit: Help Denver residents save energy, reduce energy costs and improve indoor 
comfort. 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor: The City has the right to terminate the 
Agreement with cause upon written notice effective immediately, and without cause upon 
20 days prior written notice to the Contractor.  
 
Is this contract subject to: n/a___W/MBE  __ DBE  __SBE  __XO 101 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): n/a 
 
Location: Denver 
Affected Council District: All 


