
Key Contract Terms 
 

Type of Contract:  Construction 
 
X Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ IGA   
__Sale of real property   
 
Vendor/Contractor Name:   Sky Blue Builders LLC 
 
Contract control number: 201626972 
 
City’s contract manager: Michael Koslow 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process?  Yes 
 
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No  
 
Term/Duration of contract/project: 1,095 Days 
 
Is this a new contract? y/n_Y_ An amendment? y/n_N_  How many amendments? _0__ 
 
Renewal terms: No 
 
Purpose: To provide Public Works with On-Call services for installation of protected 
bicycle lane and neighborhood bikeway facilities. Components of these facilities include 
curb & drainage reconfiguration, pavement markings, bicycle loop and rack parking, and 
signage. 
 
Scope of services with performance bench marks: See Purpose above.  
 
Cost/value: $5,607,581.34 
 
Source of funds:     PWTES2015-038 Various funding sources determined at work order 
level.       
 
Benefit:  This project will benefit Public Works and the City as a whole by providing on 
call services for any multimodal needs the City may have. It will make the City more 
accessible overall for its inhabitants.  
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes 
 
Is this contract subject to: _X__W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):8%  
Location: City Wide   
Affected Council District: All 


